acknowledged the receipt of the FEC Form 99 with their explanation (Attachment 3). 

2020 Year-End Report 

On February 1, 2021, Progressive Future filed its 2020 Year-End Report covering 

the period from October 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 (Image 

202102019424746206). Schedule 5-E of the report disclosed one hundred and one (101) 

independent expenditures totaling $160,266.47, made in opposition to one (1) federal 

candidate (Images 202102019424746208-41).  

On May 5, 2021, a Request for Additional Information (RFAI) was sent to 

Progressive Future referencing the 2020 Year-End Report.

[...]

than 24 hours before day of the 2020 General Election (Attachment 2).   

On February 1, 2021, Progressive Future filed its 2020 Year-End Report covering 

the period from October 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 (Image 

202102019424746206).  Schedule 5-E of the report disclosed one hundred and one (101) 

independent expenditures totaling $160,266.47, made in opposition to one (1) federal 

candidate (Images 202102019424746208-41). 

On January 31, 2021, Progressive Future filed amended 24-Hour Reports to 
disclose an additional (19) independent expenditures totaling $28,083.42